

PS&E JOB NO : 06A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007275 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2709
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 WB OFF-RAMP TO NE 51ST ST AND
 WB OFF-RAMP TO 148TH AVE NE
 06A034
 PROJECT : NH-0520(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2007
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2007

| | | |
|---|--|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 | WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|-------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | | | -10.00 % | | | -1.00 % | | 68.00 % |
| | | | 50,000.00 | 45,000.00 | -5,000.00 | 49,500.00 | -500.00 | | 84,000.00 | 34,000.00 |
| 2 | HIGH VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCING | L.F. | | | 0.00 % | | | 10.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | 250.0000 | | 5.0000 | 5.0000 | 0.00 | 5.5000 | 125.00 | | 5.0000 | 0.00 |
| | | | 1,250.00 | 1,250.00 | 0.00 | 1,375.00 | | | 1,250.00 | 0.00 |
| 3 | REMOVING PAINT LINE | L.F. | | | 33.33 % | | | 13.33 % | | 33.33 % |
| | 1100.0000 | | 0.7500 | 1.0000 | 275.00 | 0.8500 | 110.00 | | 1.0000 | 275.00 |
| | | | 825.00 | 1,100.00 | 275.00 | 935.00 | | | 1,100.00 | 275.00 |
| 4 | REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM | L.S. | | | 66.67 % | | | 83.33 % | | 66.67 % |
| | | | 300.00 | 500.00 | 200.00 | 550.00 | 250.00 | | 500.00 | 200.00 |
| GRADING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 5 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | C.Y. | | | 25.00 % | | | 35.00 % | | 105.00 % |
| | 1860.0000 | | 20.0000 | 25.0000 | 9,300.00 | 27.0000 | 13,020.00 | | 41.0000 | 105.00 % |
| | | | 37,200.00 | 46,500.00 | 9,300.00 | 50,220.00 | | | 76,260.00 | 39,060.00 |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6 | QUARRY SPALLS | C.Y. | | | 0.00 % | | | -18.60 % | | 70.00 % |
| | 6.0000 | | 100.0000 | 100.0000 | 0.00 | 81.4000 | -111.60 | | 170.0000 | 70.00 % |
| | | | 600.00 | 600.00 | 0.00 | 488.40 | | | 1,020.00 | 420.00 |
| STORM SEWER | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 | EACH | | | 100.00 % | | | 15.50 % | | 400.00 % |
| | 4.0000 | | 1,000.0000 | 2,000.0000 | 4,000.00 | 1,155.0000 | 620.00 | | 5,000.0000 | 400.00 % |
| | | | 4,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,620.00 | | | 20,000.00 | 16,000.00 |
| 8 | TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE | L.F. | | | -25.00 % | | | -17.50 % | | 25.00 % |
| | 433.0000 | | 4.0000 | 3.0000 | -433.00 | 3.3000 | -303.10 | | 5.0000 | 25.00 % |
| | | | 1,732.00 | 1,299.00 | -433.00 | 1,428.90 | | | 2,165.00 | 433.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 06A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007275 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2709
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 WB OFF-RAMP TO NE 51ST ST AND
 WB OFF-RAMP TO 148TH AVE NE
 06A034
 PROJECT : NH-0520(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2007
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2007

| | | | | | | | | |
|-------|------------------------------|-------|-------|--------------------------------|-------|-------|-----------------------------|-------|
| ----- | LOW BIDDER | ----- | ----- | 2ND BIDDER | ----- | ----- | 3RD BIDDER | ----- |
| | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, | | | WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | |
| | 350 - 106TH AVE NE | | | 19220 NE UNION HILL RD | | | 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR | |
| | 98004-5732 | | | 98053-9402 | | | | |
| | BELLEVUE WA 980093686 | | | REDMOND WA 980730845 | | | EVERETT WA 982011927 | |
| | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | | | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 | | | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 | |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|-----------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| STORM SEWER | | | | | | | | | | |
| 9 | CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. | L.F. | 50.0000 | 45.0000 | -10.00 % | 77.0000 | 54.00 % | 80.0000 | 60.00 % | |
| | 130.0000 | | 6,500.00 | 5,850.00 | -650.00 | 10,010.00 | 3,510.00 | 10,400.00 | 3,900.00 | |
| 10 | SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. | L.F. | 30.0000 | 40.0000 | 33.33 % | 49.5000 | 65.00 % | 45.0000 | 50.00 % | |
| | 433.0000 | | 12,990.00 | 17,320.00 | 4,330.00 | 21,433.50 | 8,443.50 | 19,485.00 | 6,495.00 | |
| SURFACING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE | TON | 25.0000 | 25.0000 | 0.00 % | 28.0000 | 12.00 % | 50.0000 | 100.00 % | |
| | 1635.0000 | | 40,875.00 | 40,875.00 | 0.00 | 45,780.00 | 4,905.00 | 81,750.00 | 40,875.00 | |
| LIQUID ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 2,300.00 | 2,300.00 | | 2,300.00 | | 2,300.00 | | |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | CRACK SEALING | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | | 1,000.00 | | 1,000.00 | | |
| 14 | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | S.Y. | 7.0000 | 6.0000 | -14.29 % | 8.0000 | 14.29 % | 5.0000 | -28.57 % | |
| | 1700.0000 | | 11,900.00 | 10,200.00 | -1,700.00 | 13,600.00 | 1,700.00 | 8,500.00 | -3,400.00 | |
| 15 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 | TON | 75.0000 | 80.0000 | 6.67 % | 80.0000 | 6.67 % | 90.0000 | 20.00 % | |
| | 2299.0000 | | 172,425.00 | 183,920.00 | 11,495.00 | 183,920.00 | 11,495.00 | 206,910.00 | 34,485.00 | |
| 16 | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 5,180.00 | 5,180.00 | | 5,180.00 | | 5,180.00 | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 06A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007275 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2709
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 WB OFF-RAMP TO NE 51ST ST AND
 WB OFF-RAMP TO 148TH AVE NE
 06A034
 PROJECT : NH-0520(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2007
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 98004-5732 98053-9402
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 REDMOND WA 980730845 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 2ND BIDDER | | 3RD BIDDER | | |
|------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | |
| 17 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT | CALC | 3,450.00 | 0.00 % | 3,450.00 | 0.00 % | 3,450.00 | 0.00 % | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | |
| 18 | ESC LEAD | DAY | 100.0000 900.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 50.0000 450.00 | -50.00 % -450.00 | 200.0000 1,800.00 | 100.00 % 900.00 | |
| 19 | INLET PROTECTION | EACH | 100.0000 700.00 | -40.00 % -280.00 | 150.0000 1,050.00 | 50.00 % 350.00 | 180.0000 1,260.00 | 80.00 % 560.00 | |
| 20 | SILT FENCE | L.F. | 8.0000 4,240.00 | -37.50 % -1,590.00 | 6.0000 3,180.00 | -25.00 % -1,060.00 | 8.5000 4,505.00 | 6.25 % 265.00 | |
| 21 | WATTLE | L.F. | 10.0000 900.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 17.0000 1,530.00 | 70.00 % 630.00 | 8.0000 720.00 | -20.00 % -180.00 | |
| 22 | COMPOST SOCK | L.F. | 10.0000 650.00 | 50.00 % 325.00 | 30.0000 1,950.00 | 200.00 % 1,300.00 | 40.0000 2,600.00 | 300.00 % 1,950.00 | |
| 23 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | EST. | 5,000.00 | 0.00 % | 5,000.00 | 0.00 % | 5,000.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 24 | SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND | S.Y. | 20.0000 400.00 | 150.00 % 600.00 | 15.0000 300.00 | -25.00 % -100.00 | 26.0000 520.00 | 30.00 % 120.00 | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | |
| 25 | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER | L.F. | 50.0000 1,000.00 | 50.00 % 500.00 | 75.0000 1,500.00 | 50.00 % 500.00 | 75.0000 1,500.00 | 50.00 % 500.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 06A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007275 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2709
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 WB OFF-RAMP TO NE 51ST ST AND
 WB OFF-RAMP TO 148TH AVE NE
 06A034
 PROJECT : NH-0520(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2007
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2007

| | | | | | | | | |
|-------|------------------------------|-------|-------|--------------------------------|-------|-------|-----------------------------|-------|
| ----- | LOW BIDDER | ----- | ----- | 2ND BIDDER | ----- | ----- | 3RD BIDDER | ----- |
| | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, | | | WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | |
| | 350 - 106TH AVE NE | | | 19220 NE UNION HILL RD | | | 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR | |
| | 98004-5732 | | | 98053-9402 | | | | |
| | BELLEVUE WA 980093686 | | | REDMOND WA 980730845 | | | EVERETT WA 982011927 | |
| | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | | | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 | | | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 | |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|----------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 26 | REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 550.0000 | L.F. | 15.0000 | 22.0000 | 46.67 % | 24.1000 | 60.67 % | 25.0000 | 66.67 % | |
| | | | 8,250.00 | 12,100.00 | 3,850.00 | 13,255.00 | 5,005.00 | 13,750.00 | 5,500.00 | |
| 27 | PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 115.0000 | L.F. | 50.0000 | 40.0000 | -20.00 % | 60.0000 | 20.00 % | 70.0000 | 40.00 % | |
| | | | 5,750.00 | 4,600.00 | -1,150.00 | 6,900.00 | 1,150.00 | 8,050.00 | 2,300.00 | |
| 28 | TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER | | | | | | | | | |
| | 250.0000 | L.F. | 15.0000 | 15.0000 | 0.00 % | 14.5000 | -3.33 % | 15.0000 | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 3,750.00 | 3,750.00 | 0.00 | 3,625.00 | -125.00 | 3,750.00 | 0.00 | |
| 29 | REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER | | | | | | | | | |
| | 216.0000 | L.F. | 10.0000 | 10.0000 | 0.00 % | 9.5000 | -5.00 % | 10.0000 | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 2,160.00 | 2,160.00 | 0.00 | 2,052.00 | -108.00 | 2,160.00 | 0.00 | |
| 30 | TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 5,000.0000 | 5,000.0000 | 0.00 % | 5,430.0000 | 8.60 % | 7,000.0000 | 40.00 % | |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 0.00 | 5,430.00 | 430.00 | 7,000.00 | 2,000.00 | |
| 31 | RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 1,000.0000 | 2,500.0000 | 150.00 % | 4,570.0000 | 357.00 % | 5,000.0000 | 400.00 % | |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 4,570.00 | 3,570.00 | 5,000.00 | 4,000.00 | |
| 32 | TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 6,000.0000 | 1,000.0000 | -83.33 % | 6,000.0000 | 0.00 % | 12,000.0000 | 100.00 % | |
| | | | 6,000.00 | 1,000.00 | -5,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 0.00 | 12,000.00 | 6,000.00 | |
| 33 | OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR | | | | | | | | | |
| | 106.0000 | HR | 45.0000 | 50.0000 | 11.11 % | 1.0000 | -97.78 % | 100.0000 | 122.22 % | |
| | | | 4,770.00 | 5,300.00 | 530.00 | 106.00 | -4,664.00 | 10,600.00 | 5,830.00 | |
| 34 | REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR | | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | | 3,000.00 | | 3,000.00 | | |
| 35 | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST | | | | | | | | | |
| | 24.0000 | EACH | 30.0000 | 30.0000 | 0.00 % | 55.0000 | 83.33 % | 52.0000 | 73.33 % | |
| | | | 720.00 | 720.00 | 0.00 | 1,320.00 | 600.00 | 1,248.00 | 528.00 | |
| 36 | PAINT LINE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4120.0000 | L.F. | 0.5000 | 0.3000 | -40.00 % | 0.2800 | -44.00 % | 0.5000 | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 2,060.00 | 1,236.00 | -824.00 | 1,153.60 | -906.40 | 2,060.00 | 0.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 06A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007275 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2709
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 WB OFF-RAMP TO NE 51ST ST AND
 WB OFF-RAMP TO 148TH AVE NE
 06A034
 PROJECT : NH-0520(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2007
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2007

| | | |
|---|--|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 | WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|----------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 37 | PLASTIC LINE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 300.0000 | L.F. | 2.0000 | 2.2500 | 12.50 % | 2.2000 | 10.00 % | 2.2000 | 10.00 % | |
| | | | 600.00 | 675.00 | 75.00 | 660.00 | 60.00 | 660.00 | 60.00 | |
| 38 | PLASTIC WIDE LINE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 980.0000 | L.F. | 2.0000 | 3.5000 | 75.00 % | 3.6500 | 82.50 % | 3.5000 | 75.00 % | |
| | | | 1,960.00 | 3,430.00 | 1,470.00 | 3,577.00 | 1,617.00 | 3,430.00 | 1,470.00 | |
| 39 | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 180.0000 | S.F. | 6.0000 | 8.0000 | 33.33 % | 7.7000 | 28.33 % | 7.5000 | 25.00 % | |
| | | | 1,080.00 | 1,440.00 | 360.00 | 1,386.00 | 306.00 | 1,350.00 | 270.00 | |
| 40 | PLASTIC STOP LINE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 60.0000 | L.F. | 10.0000 | 11.0000 | 10.00 % | 11.0000 | 10.00 % | 12.0000 | 20.00 % | |
| | | | 600.00 | 660.00 | 60.00 | 660.00 | 60.00 | 720.00 | 120.00 | |
| 41 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW | | | | | | | | | |
| | 10.0000 | EACH | 120.0000 | 150.0000 | 25.00 % | 154.0000 | 28.33 % | 150.0000 | 25.00 % | |
| | | | 1,200.00 | 1,500.00 | 300.00 | 1,540.00 | 340.00 | 1,500.00 | 300.00 | |
| 42 | PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING | | | | | | | | | |
| | 7.0000 | EACH | 50.0000 | 30.0000 | -40.00 % | 27.5000 | -45.00 % | 26.0000 | -48.00 % | |
| | | | 350.00 | 210.00 | -140.00 | 192.50 | -157.50 | 182.00 | -168.00 | |
| 43 | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 0.5000 | HUND | 500.0000 | 850.0000 | 70.00 % | 880.0000 | 76.00 % | 850.0000 | 70.00 % | |
| | | | 250.00 | 425.00 | 175.00 | 440.00 | 190.00 | 425.00 | 175.00 | |
| 44 | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 0.5000 | HUND | 500.0000 | 1,300.0000 | 160.00 % | 1,320.0000 | 164.00 % | 1,250.0000 | 150.00 % | |
| | | | 250.00 | 650.00 | 400.00 | 660.00 | 410.00 | 625.00 | 375.00 | |
| 45 | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING | | | | | | | | | |
| | 5710.0000 | L.F. | 0.5000 | 1.0000 | 100.00 % | 0.2000 | -60.00 % | 0.3000 | -40.00 % | |
| | | | 2,855.00 | 5,710.00 | 2,855.00 | 1,142.00 | -1,713.00 | 1,713.00 | -1,142.00 | |
| 46 | PERMANENT SIGNING | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 31.97 % | | 135.90 % | | 130.95 % | |
| | | | 15,155.00 | 20,000.00 | 4,845.00 | 35,750.00 | 20,595.00 | 35,000.00 | 19,845.00 | |
| 47 | LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 6.0000 | EACH | 500.0000 | 1,500.0000 | 200.00 % | 850.0000 | 70.00 % | 900.0000 | 80.00 % | |
| | | | 3,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 5,100.00 | 2,100.00 | 5,400.00 | 2,400.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 06A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007275 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2709
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 WB OFF-RAMP TO NE 51ST ST AND
 WB OFF-RAMP TO 148TH AVE NE
 06A034
 PROJECT : NH-0520(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2007
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2007

| | | |
|---|--|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 | WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|----------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 48 | LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3A 5.0000 | EACH | 1,500.0000 7,500.00 | 2,500.0000 12,500.00 | 66.67 % 5,000.00 | 2,550.0000 12,750.00 | 70.00 % 5,250.00 | 3,000.0000 15,000.00 | 100.00 % 7,500.00 | |
| 49 | FORCE ACCOUNT - LOOP TESTING EST. | | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 0.00 % | 1,000.00 | 0.00 % | 1,000.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 50 | FORCE ACCOUNT - ADJUST JUNCTION BOX EST. | | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 0.00 % | 1,000.00 | 0.00 % | 1,000.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 51 | FORCE ACCOUNT - REPLACE JUNCTION BOX EST. | | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 0.00 % | 2,000.00 | 0.00 % | 2,000.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 52 | SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 120.0000 | HR | 5.0000 600.00 | 5.0000 600.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 7.0000 840.00 | 40.00 % 240.00 | 7.0000 840.00 | 40.00 % 240.00 | |
| 53 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000 | EACH | 7,000.0000 14,000.00 | 1,500.0000 3,000.00 | -78.57 % -11,000.00 | 2,500.0000 5,000.00 | -64.29 % -9,000.00 | 5,000.0000 10,000.00 | -28.57 % -4,000.00 | |
| 54 | OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 500.0000 | HR | 5.0000 2,500.00 | 3.0000 1,500.00 | -40.00 % -1,000.00 | 3.0000 1,500.00 | -40.00 % -1,000.00 | 6.0000 3,000.00 | 20.00 % 500.00 | |
| 55 | OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. | | 8,060.00 | 20,000.00 | 148.14 % 11,940.00 | 13,200.00 | 63.77 % 5,140.00 | 27,000.00 | 234.99 % 18,940.00 | |
| 56 | FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 116.0000 | HR | 40.0000 4,640.00 | 40.0000 4,640.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 52.0000 6,032.00 | 30.00 % 1,392.00 | 100.0000 11,600.00 | 150.00 % 6,960.00 | |
| 57 | OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 192.0000 | HR | 45.0000 8,640.00 | 40.0000 7,680.00 | -11.11 % -960.00 | 52.0000 9,984.00 | 15.56 % 1,344.00 | 100.0000 19,200.00 | 122.22 % 10,560.00 | |
| 58 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S. | | 1,100.00 | 5,000.00 | 354.55 % 3,900.00 | 11,000.00 | 900.00 % 9,900.00 | 35,000.00 | 3,081.82 % 33,900.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 06A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007275 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2709
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 WB OFF-RAMP TO NE 51ST ST AND
 WB OFF-RAMP TO 148TH AVE NE
 06A034
 PROJECT : NH-0520(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2007
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2007

| | | |
|---|--|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 | WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 2ND BIDDER | | 3RD BIDDER | | |
|----------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 69 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | | 400.00 % | | -75.00 % | | -50.00 % | |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 500.00 | -1,500.00 | 1,000.00 | -1,000.00 | |
| 70 | CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION | S.Y. | 10.0000 | 0.00 % | 26.4000 | 164.00 % | 75.0000 | 650.00 % | |
| | | | 100.00 | 0.00 | 264.00 | 164.00 | 750.00 | 650.00 | |
| 71 | CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT | CALC | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | -2.00 | -2.00 | -2.00 | | -2.00 | | |
| 72 | FORCE ACCOUNT SUBGRADE REPAIR | EST. | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | | 25,000.00 | | |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | \$542,129.00 | 9.95% | \$635,885.40 | 17.29% | \$859,415.00 | 58.53% | |
| BASE TOTAL | | | \$542,129.00 | 9.95% | \$635,885.40 | 17.29% | \$859,415.00 | 58.53% | |